Southwest Washington Elk Recreational Hunting

Briefing, Hearing, Decision

Jerry Nelson

Deer and Elk Section Manager

Game Division, Wildlife Program

Reduce the Risk of Spreading Hoof Disease

WAC 232-12-286: Reducing the spread of hoof disease – Unlawful transport of elk hooves.

- 1) It is unlawful to transport the hooves of harvested elk beyond the site where the animal was killed in Game Management Units 501 through 564, and 642 through 699.
- 2) Violation of this section is an infraction under RCW 77.15.160, Infractions.

Questions?

